the remuneration payable to Messrs Rajaram Madhav Walavalakar & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No: 003584), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Cost Auditors to 
conduct the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 
2025, amounting to Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, in connection with the said audit, be and is hereby ratified and 
confirmed; 

RESOLVED  FURTHER  THAT  for  the purpose  of giving  effect  to this  resolution,  the Board  of

[...]

the remuneration  payable to Messrs  Rajaram Madhav  Walavalakar & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No: 003584), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Cost Auditors to 
conduct the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending  31st March,  
2026, amounting  to Rs.  1,60,000/-  (Rupees  One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, in connection with the said audit, be and is hereby ratified and 
confirmed; 

RESOLVED  FURTHER  THAT  for the purpose  of giving  effect  to this  resolution,  the Board  of Directors

[...]

from the finanacial year 2025-26 to the financial year 2029-30 on following terms and conditions:

a.	 Term of appointment: Upto 5 (five) consecutive years commencing from the finanacial year 2025-26 to the 
financial year 2029-30.

b. 	 Proposed Fees: Upto Rs 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy -Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other 
out-of-pocket expenses in connection with the Secretarial Audit for financial year ending 31st March, 2026 
and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such fee as determined by the Board, on recommendation of 
Audit Committee.